

T.A. 01137 of 2014 (136/13)

Order No. 42 dated 04.03.2020.

Appellants file hazira. Respondents take no steps. Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 04.09.2019 filed by the appellants. On call, neither the respondents nor their learned advocate is found present in court. It is now 3.45 p.m. Respondents are directed to show cause as to why the hearing of petition be heard on ex parte by 18.04.2020.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.

