

Title Appeal No. 01137 of 2014(136/2013)

Order No. 62 dated 03.07.2023.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the appeal, on exparte. Appellants file hazira through their Learned advocate. Learned advocate for the appellants is present in court.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard, in part.

It appears from the record that the instant appeal has been proceed on exparte from 20.07.2022 due to non-appearance of respondents i.e UCO Bank represented by its Branch Manager, Bandel Branch, P.O. Bandel, Police Station- Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly and 3(three) others.

It also appears from the record that the appellants had filed copy of statement of account on 20.05.2023.

It appears that the instant appeal has been preferred against the judgement and decree in Title Suit No. 115 of 2009 passed by the Learned Civil Judge,(Junior Division), 1st Court, Hooghly.

I am of the opinion that another opportunity be given to the respondents for appearance before this court and to defend the appeal with statement of accounts.

In this circumstance, Issue notice upon the respondents for appearance before this court.

To 16.09.2023 for appearance of respondents and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00618)

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE,CUM-JUDGE,SPL. COURT, HOOGHLY.

Title Appeal No. 01137 of 2014(136/2013)

NOTICE.

To,
The Manager,
U.C.O Bank, Bandel Branch, P.O.-Bandel,
Police Station- Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly. (Respondent No.1)

Take notice that instant appeal has been preferred against the judgement and decree in Title Suit No. 115 of 2009 passed by the Learned Civil Judge,(Junior Division), 1st Court, Hooghly.

You are hereby called upon to appear with the respondent No.-2 namely, Chief Manager, UCO Bank, Bandel Branch, Police Station- Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly. Respondent No. -3 namely, Regional Manager, UCO Bank, Burdwan, P.O. & Dist. Burdwan, Respondent No. -4 namely, Authorised Officer, UCO Bank, Bandel Branch, P.O.-Bandel, Police Station Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly before this court on **16.09.2023** and filing show cause as directed by this court.

If no appearance is made by yourself or by your Advocate or by someone authorized by law to act on your behalf on the date of appearance/hearing, the matter will be heard and decided ex-parte in your absence.

Forwarded to the Judge,in-charge,
Nezarath Department, Hooghly for
causing service return at free of cost.

Dictated and corrected by me,
Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00618)