

Title Appeal No. 01137 of 2014(136/2013)

Order No. 63 dated 16.09.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of respondents and further order.

It appears that notice has not yet been issued as per order dated 03.07.2023 till date.

Issue notice upon the respondent at once.

In view of resolution dated 15.09.2023 of Hooghly Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 16.11.2023 for appearance of respondents, S/R and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00618)

