

Title Appeal No. 01137 of 2014(136/2013)

Order No. 64 dated 16.11.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of respondents, S/R and further order.

Appellants file hazira through their Learned advocate.

Learned advocate for the appellants is present in court.

It appears that notice has been duly served upon the respondent namely, UCO Bank represented by its Branch Manager, Bandel Branch, P.O. Bandel, Police Station- Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly and 3 others as per report of the Nazir, Hooghly.

The respondents have not turned up today although notice has been received by the concerned staff of UCO Bank, G.T.Road, Bandel Branch on 25.09.2023.

Having no other alternative, Issue fresh notice to the UCO Bank represented by its Branch Manager, Bandel Branch, P.O. Bandel, Police Station- Chinsurah, Dist. Hooghly for his personal appearance in default necessary order may be passed.

To 21.12.2023 for appearance of respondent and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)

